
   

 

 
G/SPS/N/EU/704/Corr.1 

22 May 2024 

(24-3909) Page: 1/1 

Committee on Sanitary and Phytosanitary Measures Original: English 

 

  

NOTIFICATION 

Corrigendum* 

The following communication, received on 21 May 2024, is being circulated at the request of the 
Delegation of the European Union. 

 
_______________ 

 
 

Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2024/1333 of 17 May 2024 amending and correcting 
Annex III to Implementing Regulation (EU) 2020/2235 as regards model certificates for the entry 
into the Union of live fish, live crustaceans and products of animal origin from those animals and 
certain fishery products, intended for human consumption consumption (Text with EEA relevance) 
(OJ L 2024/1333, 21 May 2024, ELI: http://data.europa.eu/eli/reg_impl/2024/1333/oj) 

This Implementing Regulation amends and corrects Annex III to Implementing Regulation 
(EU) 2020/2235, as amended by Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2023/2744 (notified 

under G/SPS/N/EU/704 of 19 December 2023), i.e. restores, erroneously deleted by Commission 
Implementing Regulation (EU) 2023/2744, Part II of Chapter 29 (model EU-FISH) and updates 
references to new Union legislation on residues and public health requirements for the entry into the 
Union of products of animal origin and goods for human consumption in that Chapter; and corrects 

Chapter 28 (model FISH-CRUST-HC) by deleting erroneously inserted, by Implementing Regulation 
(EU) 2023/2744, footnotes (13) and (14) from its point II.2.6.2 (i) and (iii). 

Text(s) available from: [X] National Notification Authority, [X] National Enquiry Point. 
Address, fax number and e-mail address (if available) of other body: 

European Commission 
DG Health and Food Safety, Unit A4-Multilateral International Relations 
Rue Froissart 101, B-1049 Brussels 
Tel: +(32 2) 295 4263 
E-mail: sps@ec.europa.eu 

 
__________ 

 
* This document has been republished to correct typographical errors. 

http://data.europa.eu/eli/reg_impl/2024/1333/oj
mailto:sps@ec.europa.eu

